UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT
In-State Undergraduate Tuition

Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition
Technology Fee - flat rate
Auxiliaty Fees - flat rate (unless noted):
Athletic & Recreation
Transportation
Auxiliary Facilities
Campus Engagement *
Student Activities
Total Fees:
Total In-State Cost
Total Out-of-State Cost

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees
Fiscal 2024

FY 2023

9,056
25,820
344

1,282
492
602
726
104

3,550

12,606
29,370

FY 2024

9,238
26,594
354

1,356
506
620
770
108

3,714

12,952
30,308

Approved

182
774

74

18
44

164
346
938

%

2.0%
3.0%
2.9%

5.8%
2.8%
3.0%
6.1%
3.8%
4.6%
2.7%
3.2%



PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - pet credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):
Athletic & Recreation
Transportation
Auxiliaty Facilities
Campus Engagement*
Student Activity
Total Fees:

PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - pet credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):
Athletic & Recreation
Graduate Program
Transportation
Auxiliary Facilities
Campus Engagement*
Total Fees:

INFO SYSTEMS ON-LINE PROGRAM TUITION/ PER CREDIT

MANAGEMENT OF AGING SERVICES GRADUATE PROGRAM
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition

*Formerly the University Commons Fee

Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees
Fiscal 2024

FY 2023

375
1,071
18

49
26
26
33

159

699
1,201
17

33
17
26
26
32
151

934

699
1,201

Approved
FY 2024 $
382 7
1,103 32
19 1
56 7
27 1
27 1
37 4
7 0
173 14
720 21
1,237 36
18 1
35 2
17 0
27 1
27 1
36 4
160 9
934 0
720 21
1,237 36

%

1.9%
3.0%
5.6%

14.3%
3.8%
3.8%

12.1%
0.0%
8.8%

3.0%
3.0%
5.9%

6.1%
0.0%
3.8%
3.8%
12.5%
6.0%

0.0%

3.0%
3.0%



