## Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees Fiscal 2024

		Approved		
	FY 2023	FY 2024	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY				
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT				
In-State Undergraduate Tuition	9,056	9,238	182	2.0%
Out-of-State Undergraduate Tuition	25,820	26,594	774	3.0%
Technology Fee - flat rate	344	354	10	2.9%
Auxiliary Fees - flat rate (unless noted):				
Athletic & Recreation	1,282	1,356	74	5.8%
Transportation	492	506	14	2.8%
Auxiliary Facilities	602	620	18	3.0%
Campus Engagement *	726	770	44	6.1%
Student Activities	<u>104</u>	<u>108</u>	<u>4</u>	3.8%
Total Fees:	3,550	3,714	164	4.6%
Total In-State Cost	12,606	12,952	346	2.7%
Total Out-of-State Cost	29,370	30,308	938	3.2%

## Schedule of Tuition and Mandatory Fees Fiscal 2024

		Approved		
	<u>FY 2023</u>	FY 2024	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	375	382	7	1.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	1,071	1,103	32	3.0%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	18	19	1	5.6%
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):				
Athletic & Recreation	49	56	7	14.3%
Transportation	26	27	1	3.8%
Auxiliary Facilities	26	27	1	3.8%
Campus Engagement*	33	37	4	12.1%
Student Activity	7	7	<u>0</u>	0.0%
Total Fees:	159	173	14	8.8%
PART-TIME GRADUATE PER CREDIT HOUR				
In-State Tuition	699	720	21	3.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	1,201	1,237	36	3.0%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	17	18	1	5.9%
Auxiliary Fees - per credit hour (unless noted):				
Athletic & Recreation	33	35	2	6.1%
Graduate Program	17	17	0	0.0%
Transportation	26	27	1	3.8%
Auxiliary Facilities	26	27	1	3.8%
Campus Engagement*	<u>32</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>4</u>	12.5%
Total Fees:	151	160	9	6.0%
INFO SYSTEMS ON-LINE PROGRAM TUITION/ PER CREDIT	934	934	0	0.0%
MANAGEMENT OF AGING SERVICES GRADUATE PROGRAM				
In-State Tuition	699	720	21	3.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	1,201	1,237	36	3.0%
*Formerly the University Commons Fee				